TR maRT MMABER DESCIPTION —,
7 | sezso-ofoo-o0| PuMP covEe S.S. (CES0 Ao 200L) =5, /
F4 Z-259 Yo G v,
3 | Baso-ofc/-d0 | LPAER VAME  (4T50-A Zoodf) /
4 | szso-ofoz-c0 | conwke VAME A 250 -ATZao3) /
5 B/ x | Fg LONEL AN /
& Fis NC, X 1R He HEAD  EolT ’
7 |Sezso-od03-0c0| 245" At BOLy’ (2250 Za) /
2 Yg 28 GREASE FITTING /
Y ME - L STEEL SITHING F-4
Jo Bl MOX | JOCKETHEAD £4r SR z
W S SFRING LOCKIASHER 2
72 | eZso-odof-co| CAM (BZ50 - MZaoS) /
/8 | CZmo-ofos-co| PUMP ROTORE (BZ50 -MZaoé) /
/¢ Z- 230 Lo RNG 2
/5 Bl x 1V IPRING A 3
/6 3l AMCE WG AT &
/7 Bl FLAT WASHER «
/B | B250 ~-ogoe-ao | SrneG Bl (AZSO-MZoOT) K
7A | Sezmo-odod-or | 24 PUMP Bopy SOMPLETE 5.5

NCLIDES /TN MD.S 5, 6,7, 8,9,/5,/6,7, /8

BUSLICATING SPECIALTINS, PORTLAND, ON.

RY. 4 BOX 480
ASTORIA, OREGON 97103U.S.A.
4588191 TWX 910/466-8010

THIS PRINT, AND THE INFORMATION AND KNOW-HOW THEREON. I8
PROPRIETARY TO AUTIO CO., AND MAY NOT BE USED OR
REP OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
,PERMISSION OF THIS COMPANY. PEAMITTED REPRQDUCTIONS IN
'WHOLE OR IN PART, INCLUDING BORAOWER'S SHOP DRAWINGS,
SHALL BEAR OR REFER TO THIS NOTICE RETURN OF THIS PRINT
MUST BE MADE TO AUTIO CO., UPON REQUEST.

[YOLERANCES:

z

ANGULAR 2
DEGIMAL xx 2
o =

UNI
Fﬁv@%ﬁi‘w——



AUTIO S0y

SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT FOR THE FOOD INDUSTRY
93750 AUTIO LOOP + ASTORIA, OREGON 97103 = USA

PARTS LIST
Call 800-483-8884
for price and avilability

(503) 458-6191 « (800) 483-8884 « (503) 458-6409

[2-1/2" STAINLESS STEEL PUMP ASSEMBLY, DWG. #C-250-0901-00

ITEM PART NBR.
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION REQ.
250 SS 2-1/2" STAINLESS STEEL AUTIO PUMP, COMPLETE - -----------
250 Ss1 2-1/2" STAINLESS STEEL AUTIO PUMP, COMPLETE WITH
DOUBLE O-RING GROOVE, COVER INSERT RING, AND DELRIN LINER. - - - - -
1 SC250-0400 PUMP COVER, STAINLESS STEEL - ------------------- 1
2 2-259 COVERO-RING - ------ - oo m e e e oo oo 1
3 250-0401-00 UPPER (H)PUMP VANE - - - - - = - - - o m o m e m oo - 1
4 250-0402-00 LOWER (C) PUMP VANE - ------- o i e e a o - 1
250-0401/0402-STD  2-1/2" UPPER/LOWER PUMP VANE SET --------------- 1SET
(Vanes can be ordered individually or in a set.)
5 3/8X1-3/ADOWELPIN - - - - - - - - e e 1
6 3/8N.C. X 1-3/4A HEXHEAD BOLT - - - - - - - - - == - - - - - - - - 1
7 SC250-0403-00 STAINLESS STEEL PUMP BODY - ------------mmomm--
8 1/4-28 GREASE FITTING - - - - - - - - - - - o e o e e oo - - - 1
9 250-MI-44 HARDENED STEEL BUSHINGS - - - - - - - (2PCS)---------- 1SET
10 5/16 N.C. X 1 HEX HEAD CAPSCREW - - - - == - === - - - - - - - 2
11 5/16 SPRING LOCKWASHER - - - - - - === - c e m o e e e o o 2
12 250-0409-00 CAM, HEART-SHAPED - - - - = - = === s e e e e e e e oo - - 1
250-0404-00 CAM, STANDARD (OLD STYLE) - === === --mmmmmm e mmm o e e o o -
13 250-0405-00 PUMPROTOR - --------mm e o e e e e oo - - 1
14 2-230 ROTORO-RING - ----- - s s e m e - 1
15 3/8 X 1-1/2 STAINLESS STEEL SPRINGPIN - - -----------. 3
16 3/8 N.C. STAINLESS STEEL WING NUT - - - - ------------- 4
17 3/8 STAINLESS STEEL FLAT WASHER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -~ 4
18 SC250-0406-00 SWING BOLT, STAINLESS STEEL - - ------------n----- 4
7-A SC250-0403 STAINLESS STEEL PUMP BODY COMPLETE - - - - ----------

SC250-0403 B

(Includes Items #5,6,7,8,9,15,16,17,18)
STAINLESS STEEL PUMP BODY, BORED FOR LINER - - - - - - - - -
(Includes Items #5,6,7,8,9,15,16,17,18)

AVAILABLE / NOT PICTURED:

250-0408-00
250-0410-00
250-0413-00
SC250-0400-1
250-0401/0402-UNPL
250-0405-01

2-1/2" DELRIN LINER - - - =« ==« =@ s mmsme oo mmmeee oo omee o
2-1/2" COVER INSERT RING - - - = === == c oo mmmmmacooemeeaaoo
2-1/2" TOOL STEEL LINER - - === == === == mmm o oo mmmmme oo e
2-1/2" SIS COVER W/ COVER INSERT RING INSTALLED - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2-1/2" UPPER/LOWER VANES, UNPLATED - - - - = = === === = = = = -
2-1/2" ROTOR, UNPLATED

COMPLETE PUMP WEIGHT: 65 LBS.

This equipment must be installed & operated according to all applicable safety regulations.

Prices subject to change without notice.
F.O.B. Plant - Astoria, Oregon U.S.A.
Effective: March 1, 2014

Payable in U. S. Funds





